U.S. PTO 12/924429

Docket No.: C-7508-CIP (CEL-08-9A) 09/27/2010 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) REC! U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 10-06-2010 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06 Patent and Trademark Office To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra-103608528 uments or the new address(es) below. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Mark O. Scates Name: Celanese International Corporation Address: 1601 West LBJ Freeway ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): 9/24/10 City: Dallas Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name State/Prov.: Texas ☐ Joint Research Agreement Country: USA ZIP: 75234-6034 ☐ Government Interest Assignment ☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License □ Other Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes **⊠** No 4. Application or patent numbers(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No. (s) B. Patent No.(s) 12/924429 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents concerning document should be mailed: involved: Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Registration No.: 31,158 Address: Ferrells, PLLC Authorized to be charged by credit card P.O. Box 312 Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Clifton State/Prov.: Virginia 8. Payment Information ZIP: 20124-17056 Country: USA a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Phone Number: 703-968-8600 **Expiration Date** b. Deposit Account Number 50-0935 Fax Number: 703-968-5500 Authorized User Name Michael W. Ferrell Email Address: mike@ferrellaw.com 9. Signature: September 27, 2010

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Michael W. Ferrell

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Date

Docket No.	C-7508-CIP (CEL-08-9A)
U.S. Serial N	lo
File Date	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Mark O. Scates

citizen(s) of the United States

residing at 18117 Sandy Cove, Houston, Texas 77058, USA

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

ACETIC ACID PRODUCTION BY WAY OF CARBONYLATION WITH ENHANCED REACTION AND FLASHING

Docket No. C-7508-CiP (CEL-08-9A), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having an office at 1601 West LBJ Freeway, Dallas, Texas 75234-6034, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filling of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment and sale not been made.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0794 IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date Sept 24, 2010	Mark O. Scates (LS)
Date	(LS)
State of Texas)	
State of Texas)) ss County of Harris)	
- 444 /	before me a Notary Public in and for the County and
· • •	MARK O. SCATES

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

CINDY JOY GUGLIETTA Notary Public, State of Texas My Commission Expires September 28, 2012

RECORDED: 09/27/2010

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 025103 FRAME: 0795